
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007457-2026 

Award

WCBC School Catering

Wrexham County Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-007457
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f4e7 (view related notices)
Published 28 January 2026, 10:28am

Scope 

Reference

Proc-24-261

Description

UK 6 - Contract to purchase supplies from RAVENSCROFT & THACKERAY FINE
FOODS. This company is not on the TUCO framework but aims to be when it renews in
June 2026. This company meets all the requirements that WCBC are encouraged to fulfil
in terms of local Welsh produce and added social value.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007457-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007457-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05f4e7


Page 2 to 4

Contract 1. WCBC School Catering

Supplier

RAVENSCROFT & THACKERAY FINE FOODS

Contract value

£78,000 excluding VAT

£93,600 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

11 February 2026 to 1 July 2026

4 months, 19 days

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

15000000 - Food, beverages, tobacco and related products

Contract locations

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

RAVENSCROFT & THACKERAY FINE FOODS

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVCR-5139-GRWX

CRANSWICK HOUSE COLOMENDY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

Denbigh

LL16 5TA

United Kingdom

Email: webmaster@cranswick.co.uk

mailto:webmaster@cranswick.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Region: UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. WCBC School Catering

Contracting authority 

Wrexham County Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJHN-6516-JQNZ

Commissioning Procurement and Contract Management Unit

Wrexham

LL11 1AR

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@wrexham.gov.uk

Website: https://www.wrexham.gov.uk/

Region: UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wrexham.gov.uk
https://www.wrexham.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. WCBC School Catering
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	RAVENSCROFT & THACKERAY FINE FOODS

	Contracting authority
	Wrexham County Borough Council


		2026-02-24T05:00:29+0000
	TCPDF




